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PSC-PATAFA WEEKLY RELAY 2014
PHILSPORTS ULTRA, PASIG CITY

FOR WEEK 13 - OCTOBER 5, 2014 (7:00 AM TO 12:00 NN)

5000M - SENIOR (WOMEN)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 14 PAMATIAN, LOUIELYN UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS JR F 17 19:18.4 .40
2 6 DELA ROSA, JILA UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS SR F 20 19:24.7 .66
3 2236 GONGOB, MAE ANN FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR F 19 20:01.6 .52
4 2251 BRISTOL, CATHERINE FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 18 20:02.7 .65
5 1044 MENDOZA, LHYRA MAY UNIV. OF THE PHILS. - DILIMAN CAMPUS SR F 18 20:44.3 .27
6 2535 DICHOSO, MAC GRACE ADAMSON UNIV. SR F 16 20:50.5 .48
7 7 DE VERA, MICHELLE UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS SR F 16 20:58.5 .50
8 2340 TAÑO, JULIA UNIV. OF THE EAST SR F 16 21:19.9 .84
9 2239 DELA TORRE, MARY GRACE FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR F 18 21:40.1 .07
10 2533 TAMBOT, KRISTEL MARI JOY ADAMSON UNIV. SR F 17 22:50.6 .51

5000M - SENIOR (MEN)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2424 CAMINO, IMMUEL ARELLANO UNIV. SR M 21 15:23.4 .40
2 2600 ANGUS, JOMAR FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR M  15:53.3 .22
3 2587 GONGOB, PHILIP JOHN FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR M  15:55.3 .27
4 972 CAPANGPANGAN, KEVIN UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS SR M 17 16:01.0 .95
5 1428 PARCON, ERWIN ST. JOHN BAPTIST - DE LA SALLE SR M  16:09.6 .57
6 1429 AHORRO, KRISTIAN ST. JOHN BAPTIST - DE LA SALLE SR M  16:11.7 .63
7 977 LAMACLAMAC, JOHN LLOYD UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS SR M 16 16:17.3 .28
8 2810 VILLAFRANCA, REYNOLD UNIV. OF THE EAST JR M 18 16:21.8 .79
9 1283 JOUELO, JOE MARIE UNIV. OF PERPETUAL HELP DALTA SYSTEM SR M 20 16:25.3 .23
10 3202 APOSTADERO, DANILO COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 21 16:29.1 .09
11 2833 DELA TORRE, RUEN JOSE RIZAL UNIV. SR M 20 16:31.1 .06
12 2593 ABUTAS, EVELOU FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR M  16:31.8 .73
13 1280 ACANTO, JOHN RUED UNIV. OF PERPETUAL HELP DALTA SYSTEM SR M 21 16:39.5 .41
14 2483 ASCURA, RADIN COLLEGE OF ST. BENILDE SR M 18 16:42.2 .18
15 2801 NARIDO, DAVESON KYLE UNIV. OF THE EAST SR M 16 16:50.8 .76
16 2769 CULCUL, JHUN REYMARK UNIV. OF THE EAST - MANILA JR M 14 17:11.4 .36

100M - SENIOR (WOMEN)
RANK HEAT R/H BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 1 1 13 LUZON, ELOIZA UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS SR F 18 12.2 .15
2 1 2 2336 ROSALES, JENYROSE UNIV. OF THE EAST SR F 19 12.3 .29
3 1 3 17 SALCEDO, GLAIZA UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS SR F 17 12.4 .40
4 1 4 8 DENUYO, ALDEE FAITH UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS SR F 19 12.5 .43
5 1 5 1455 DIESTO, MARY ST. JOHN BAPTIST - DE LA SALLE SR F  12.6 .51
6 2 1 1 ABOTALMO, RECHELLE UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS SR F 17 12.6 .55
7 1 6 2253 AMARGA, MARIMAR FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 18 12.6 .59
8 3 1 2246 PEÑARUBIA, RIEVENETH JAYED FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 18 12.9 .82
9 3 2 1460 HERNANDEZ, SHAIRA ST. JOHN BAPTIST - DE LA SALLE SR F  12.9 .86
10 2 2 2522 CALEON, JUDY ANN ADAMSON UNIV. JR F 17 12.9 .87
11 3 3 152 PANLILIO, MIGUEL DE LA SALLE GREENHILLS ATHLETICS CLUB JR M 15 12.9 .89
12 1 7 2985 DIESTO, MARY ANTHONY PHILIPPINE AIRFORCE SR F  12.9 .90
13 2 3 2237 OMENA, JINNY ROSE FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR F 19 13.0 .00
14 2 4 2256 DEMILLO, MA. CRISABETH FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 17 13.1 .02
15 4 1 2342 YNOT, PERLITA JRA. UNIV. OF THE EAST SR F 19 13.1 .03
16 2 5 2233 RACOMA, JEE-ANN FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR F 21 13.1 .09
17 2 6 2255 AGUINALDO, ELIZA FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 17 13.2 .12
18 3 4 2261 PALMARES, RICH FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 16 13.2 .16
19 3 5 2241 JANDA, ANGELICA FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR F 18 13.3 .25
20 3 6 2240 JUANILLO, DAISYREY FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR F 18 13.3 .28
21 2 7 1049 EBREO, MICHAELA UNIV. OF THE PHILS. - DILIMAN CAMPUS SR F 17 13.3 .30
22 4 2 2521 ABLONG, KATE ZERICA ADAMSON UNIV. JR F 15 13.4 .34
23 4 3 2339 TANGAY, ORAISA UNIV. OF THE EAST SR F 18 13.6 .60
24 3 7 2262 PARAGILE, JELLY DIANNE FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 16 13.7 .65
25 4 4 2527 MALUNES, JENNY ROSE ADAMSON UNIV. JR F 18 13.7 .69
26 1 8 2259 BATANES, ERICA FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 17 13.8 .80
27 2 8 2669 ELIM, DIANA ROSE BULACAN STATE UNIV. SR F 18 13.8 .80
28 4 5 2341 TILUS, BERNADETH UNIV. OF THE EAST SR F 17 14.1 .01
29 4 6 2320 CATACUTAN, SARA KATE UNIV. OF THE EAST SR F 16 14.1 .08
30 3 8 2254 LIGMAYO, JOSEFA FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 17 14.2 .15
31 4 7 2257 CABRERA, ZEANNE FAITH FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 17 14.2 .20
32 4 8 2327 GAPULOA, JABIGEL UNIV. OF THE EAST SR F 18 14.4 .40

100M - SENIOR (MEN)
RANK HEAT R/H BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2 1 2581 GALCERAN, WILLIAM FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR M  10.9 .88
2 1 1 2426 MAULLON, RODQUEM ARELLANO UNIV. SR M  10.9 .89
3 1 2 2842 PADAL, PETER POL JOSE RIZAL UNIV. SR M 23 11.0 .00
4 2 3 2437 RESPOSO, ROY VINCE ARELLANO UNIV. SR M 16 11.0 .00
5 2 2 1442 UNSO, PACH ST. JOHN BAPTIST - DE LA SALLE SR M  11.0 .91
6 4 1 2567 UNSO, JOSE PHILIPPINE AIRFORCE SR M  11.0 .92
7 4 2 2583 UBAS, JANRY FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR M  11.0 .93
8 10 1 970 BANO, JUNREY UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS SR M  11.0 .97
9 6 1 2619 CANARIA, RONALD ESEQUIEL MORENO SR M 19 11.0 .99
10 1 3 1440 TERCERO, NESTLY ST. JOHN BAPTIST - DE LA SALLE SR M  11.1 .01
11 1 4 2834 DIONES, MARK HARRY JOSE RIZAL UNIV. SR M 21 11.2 .16
12 4 3 2836 DOYSABAS, CEMPLECIO JOSE RIZAL UNIV. JR M 19 11.2 .17
13 1 5 2703 ELAGO, KRISTINE MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH F 16 11.2 .19
14 1 6 2682 ROQUE, RAFAEL JR BULACAN STATE UNIV. SR M 18 11.2 .20
15 5 1 2789 BAUTISTA, YOHANN KYLE UNIV. OF THE EAST SR M 18 11.3 .22
16 6 2 2678 FRANCIA, MICHAEL BULACAN STATE UNIV. SR M 23 11.3 .23
17 7 1 985 NIELES, JAY PATRICK UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS SR M 16 11.3 .26
18 8 1 2795 GARCIA, MARK ALBERT UNIV. OF THE EAST SR M 17 11.3 .27
19 8 2 973 DEVERA, DUSTINE JORELLE UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS SR M 18 11.3 .29
20 2 4 1082 BUGARIN, RYAN REMO UNIV. OF THE PHILS. - DILIMAN CAMPUS SR M 19 11.4 .32
21 3 1 2580 EBCAS, JERWEN FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR M  11.4 .33
22 5 2 2507 CUEVAS, ELIAS RUTHER II ADAMSON UNIV. SR M 17 11.5 .45
23 2 5 3214 ESPINOSA, JASPER COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 17 11.5 .46
24 9 1 1276 THOMAS, JUSHUA PHILLIP UNIV. OF PERPETUAL HELP DALTA SYSTEM JR M 18 11.5 .46
25 5 3 1284 MABUYAO, JOHNREY UNIV. OF PERPETUAL HELP DALTA SYSTEM SR M 19 11.5 .47
26 6 3 2848 ANCUNA, TONTON JOSE RIZAL UNIV. JR M 17 11.6 .52
27 2 6 2484 BARROGAN, JERVO COLLEGE OF ST. BENILDE SR M 17 11.6 .55
28 6 4 2440 BUENA, JOHN CARLO ARELLANO UNIV. SR M 17 11.6 .57
29 6 5 2829 ATAM, MELMAR JOSE RIZAL UNIV. SR M 18 11.6 .58
30 3 2 2907 MONTECER, JOHN CEDRIC SAN BEDA COLLEGE SR M  11.6 .59
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31 1 7 3200 LOREMAS, DHERIC COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 21 11.6 .60
32 8 3 3215 MAICO, PAUL JOHN RENZ COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 17 11.7 .61
33 5 4 2796 GAUDIA, ARDWIN UNIV. OF THE EAST SR M 17 11.7 .62
34 7 2 976 HERA, JOEL UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS SR M 17 11.7 .63
35 7 3 1285 PANES, LARICK UNIV. OF PERPETUAL HELP DALTA SYSTEM SR M 23 11.7 .65
36 5 5 1281 CLAUDIO, THOM JASPER UNIV. OF PERPETUAL HELP DALTA SYSTEM SR M 19 11.7 .66
37 8 4 982 MORALES, GERARD GLEN UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS SR M 19 11.7 .66
38 9 2 2855 DIONES, MAXIMO JOSE RIZAL UNIV. JR M 19 11.7 .67
39 3 3 1331 MAGTANONG, CARL NICKO BULACAN STATE UNIV. SR M 19 11.7 .68
40 8 5 2518 SAPALLO, ARCHIE ADAMSON UNIV. SR M 22 11.7 .70
41 4 4 2901 DELOS SANTOS, JACOB SAN BEDA COLLEGE SR M  11.8 .71
42 7 4 2675 DE MACUTA, JIHAN BULACAN STATE UNIV. SR M 22 11.8 .74
43 7 5 2508 DAIN, RUSSEL LOUIE ADAMSON UNIV. SR M 21 11.8 .76
44 6 6 2674 AVENDAÑO, ALDRIN BULACAN STATE UNIV. SR M 21 11.9 .89
45 10 2 2619 CANARIA, RONALD ESEQUIEL MORENO SR M 19 11.9 .90
46 1 8 2673 AQUINO, ADRRIELLE ADAM BULACAN STATE UNIV. SR M 18 12.0 .00
47 6 7 2442 DE BORJA, ROGELIO ARELLANO UNIV. SR M 18 12.0 .00
48 2 7 1080 DE LEON, PAUL JOHN UNIV. OF THE PHILS. - DILIMAN CAMPUS SR M 19 12.0 .93
49 7 6 2666 JIMENEZ, NEIL KENNETH BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR M 17 12.0 .96
50 10 3 1121 FLORES, GEORGE FILIP MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS JR M 18 12.0 .96
51 8 6 2862 TANGUIN, EVANNE CHRISTIAN JOSE RIZAL UNIV. JR M 17 12.0 .98
52 4 5 2434 VILLUDO, JERWIN ARELLANO UNIV. SR M 17 12.1 .01
53 7 7 2681 PALAFOX, JEFF BULACAN STATE UNIV. SR M 19 12.1 .01
54 2 8 2489 CRISOL, MARTIN COLLEGE OF ST. BENILDE SR M 19 12.1 .10
55 4 6 2425 OSORIO, RYAN ARELLANO UNIV. SR M 22 12.2 .13
56 8 7 2809 VERDERA, EDWIN UNIV. OF THE EAST JR M 17 12.2 .15
57 9 3 3276 BAUTISTA, JOHN BENEDICT BULACAN STATE UNIV. SR M 18 12.2 .16
58 5 6 3218 VALDENARRO, CHRISTIAN COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 18 12.2 .20
59 4 7 495 REYES, MARK X-TEAM SR M  12.2 .20
60 10 4 1103 AYNERA, EARL SPENCER UNIV. OF THE PHILS. - DILIMAN CAMPUS SR M 16 12.3 .22
61 10 5 2794 GARAY, PETER JEFFREY UNIV. OF THE EAST SR M 18 12.3 .28
62 3 4 2594 TOLENTINO, ROLLY FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR M  12.4 .33
63 9 4 2663 EUGENIO, ALDEN BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR M 18 12.4 .38
64 8 8 3221 BADA, ROWELL COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 16 12.4 .40
65 5 7 2685 SILUTAN, ALVIN BULACAN STATE UNIV. SR M 19 12.5 .45
66 9 5 3220 ECO, EMMANUEL COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 16 12.5 .46
67 5 8 2908 NAVARRO, PAOLO SAN BEDA COLLEGE SR M  12.6 .52
68 4 8 2595 QUILO, KIETH MARJO FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR M  12.6 .55
69 3 5 2687 TRAQUEÑA, DAN BULACAN STATE UNIV. SR M 22 12.6 .58
70 10 6 2781 PINION, JOHN ROBERT UNIV. OF THE EAST - MANILA YOUTH M 12 12.7 .64
71 3 6 3225 MACAVINTA, JOSHUA COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 14 12.7 .65
72 9 6 2668 REPOLLO, JOMER BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR M 17 12.7 .70
73 3 7 3239 AUTIDA, CHANNES NIKKO COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN JR M 16 12.8 .80
74 10 7 3249 ROSALES, PAMELA RAMON MAGSAYSAY HS - MANILA YOUTH F  13.4 .34
75 3 8 2676 DICHE, JAYSON BULACAN STATE UNIV. SR M 20 13.8 .50
76 9 7 996 CAMUA, LORENZO WEQUIZ BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR M 17 14.0 .95
77 9 8 451 DELA CRUZ, BENEDICT BULACAN STATE UNIV. SR M 25 14.4 .40

100M - JUNIOR (WOMEN)
RANK HEAT R/H BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2 1 2447 DE CASTRO, CELESTINA ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI COLLEGE TRACK & FIELDYOUTH F 16 13.3 .28
2 1 1 2449 GATINGA, GIANELI ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI COLLEGE TRACK & FIELDYOUTH F 13 13.4 .40
3 1 2 2650 CABUHAT, KIMBERLY BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR F 17 13.5 .44
4 1 3 2446 BAYLON, TRACY ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI COLLEGE TRACK & FIELDJR F 13 13.5 .50
5 2 2 2653 GRICALDA, JHUBYLYN BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR F 17 13.8 .80
6 1 4 2451 REDONDO, ALLYSA ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI COLLEGE TRACK & FIELDYOUTH F 13 13.9 .85
7 1 6 2652 DE GUZMAN, MICHA ELLA BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR F 16 14.0 .00
8 1 5 2659 REYES, MARILOU BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR F 16 14.0 .98
9 2 3 2867 ARTUZ, ISABELLE ST. PAUL COLLEGE OF PASIG SR F 14 14.1 .07
10 2 4 2874 GUTIERREZ, RANNIELLA ST. PAUL COLLEGE OF PASIG JR F 16 14.2 .13
11 1 7 2454 PADILLO, ALME ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI COLLEGE TRACK & FIELDJR F 15 14.3 .23
12 2 5 2890 OBIENA, EMILY JEAN PPVC SR F 16 14.3 .23
13 2 6 2868 ANDRION, CELINE ST. PAUL COLLEGE OF PASIG YOUTH F 16 14.8 .78
14 1 8 2453 SOLIS, LEA ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI COLLEGE TRACK & FIELDYOUTH F 13 15.1 .05
15 2 7 2660 ROQUE, ETHELYN JOY BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR F 17 15.6 .52
16 2 8 3240 PIGAO, COLEEN RAMON MAGSAYSAY HS - MANILA YOUTH F  17.9 .85

100M - JUNIOR (MEN)
RANK HEAT R/H BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 1 1 1272 MEDINA, FRANCIS UNIV. OF PERPETUAL HELP DALTA SYSTEM JR M 17 11.4 .37
2 1 2 1269 GAMMAG, ROY UNIV. OF PERPETUAL HELP DALTA SYSTEM JR M 17 11.6 .60
3 1 3 2221 CALDA, HOWARD LEE DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM JR M 16 11.7 .64
4 1 4 2576 MACASAET, PAULO PHILIPPINE AIRFORCE JR M 18 11.9 .90
5 1 5 2226 CASAPAO, SHERWINSON DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM JR M 15 12.2 .13
6 1 6 2228 EVANGELISTA, JONAS DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM JR M 16 12.2 .20
7 1 7 2222 CALAGUI, ANDRES DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 16 12.3 .28
8 2 1 1283 JOUELO, JOE MARIE UNIV. OF PERPETUAL HELP DALTA SYSTEM SR M 20 11.4 .31
9 2 2 2224 ORNALES, RYAN DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM JR M 17 11.5 .46
10 2 3 2858 OLIVARES, CHRISTIAN JOSE RIZAL UNIV. YOUTH M 16 11.7 .63
11 2 4 1273 DADIVAS, ALFREDO UNIV. OF PERPETUAL HELP DALTA SYSTEM JR M 17 12.0 .97
12 2 5 1275 MUTYA, BENJAMIN JR UNIV. OF PERPETUAL HELP DALTA SYSTEM JR M 17 12.3 .21
13 2 6 1283 JOUELO, JOE MARIE UNIV. OF PERPETUAL HELP DALTA SYSTEM SR M 20 12.6 .56
14 2 7 996 CAMUA, LORENZO WEQUIZ BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR M 17 13.9 .83
15 2 8 451 DELA CRUZ, BENEDICT BULACAN STATE UNIV. SR M 25 14.4 .40

100M - YOUTH (GIRLS)
RANK HEAT R/H BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2 1 2165 LUMAPAS, JESSEL DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM - DNHS YOUTH F 13 13.0 .96
2 2 2 2785 SIRILAN, ELLAH THERESE UNIV. OF THE EAST - MANILA YOUTH F 13 13.0 .98
3 2 3 2163 VILLARAZA, RICHMAE DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM - DNHS YOUTH F 15 13.2 .12
4 5 1 1238 ALANAN, YHANEY LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH F 13 13.4 .37
5 2 4 2169 CUYOM, ELIZA DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM - DNHS YOUTH F 13 13.5 .47
6 4 1 2163 VILLARAZA, RICHMAE DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM - DNHS YOUTH F 15 13.7 .66
7 3 1 2294 OJEDA, RHENA KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH F 15 13.8 .73
8 2 5 905 JUPIO, CAEZELYN CAE MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH F 15 13.8 .78
9 3 2 2170 JAIME, FAMELA JOY DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM - DNHS YOUTH F 13 13.8 .78
10 4 2 2293 MALUNES, ARIANNE KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH F 13 13.8 .78
11 2 6 1236 SAMANO, IMARI RUTH LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH F 13 13.9 .90
12 5 2 2291 GOLORAN, KIMBERLY MAY KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH F 15 14.0 .91
13 8 1 1017 UNTALAN, ALLYSON RIZAL HS YOUTH F 14 14.1 .07
14 1 1 109 MALLARI, SHYRENE JANE MANUEL A. ROXAS HS JR F 12 14.3 .25
15 2 7 2175 AALIAH, INGRAM DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM - DJPRESYOUTH F 11 14.4 .37
16 3 3 1237 FERNANDEZ, EARL MICHAELLA LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH F 13 14.5 .44
17 4 3 2161 MANIAGO, LEYVI TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH F 14 14.6 .52
18 5 3 2181 ADRIANO, ZAIRA DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM - DJPRESYOUTH F 11 14.6 .53
19 1 2 1186 ROJO, MA. KATRINA MUNTINLUPA ATHLETICS YOUTH F  14.6 .55
20 1 3 108 LEGARDA, MICCA MAE MANUEL A. ROXAS HS JR F 15 14.6 .56
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21 4 4 2160 SANGCO, CINDY TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH F 15 14.7 .68
22 1 4 1183 MONTIERO, JANNAH GALE MUNTINLUPA ATHLETICS YOUTH F 12 14.8 .72
23 3 4 2290 DELA ROSA, ROSANNA KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH F 16 14.8 .75
24 1 5 107 GIMORO, ROLELYN MANUEL A. ROXAS HS JR F 15 14.8 .76
25 2 8 2869 DEL MUNDO, GINNY ST. PAUL COLLEGE OF PASIG YOUTH F 15 14.8 .77
26 7 1 1215 BANGALISAN, LINDSAY FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F  14.9 .83
27 8 2 2183 BERMUDEZ, MAY DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM - DJPRESYOUTH F 11 14.9 .83
28 8 3 1015 MENDOZA, JANELLA RIZAL HS YOUTH F 15 14.9 .86
29 4 5 2162 ALMENDRAS, DHOLLYCIAFE TUGATOG NAT'L. HS JR F 16 15.0 .94
30 3 5 2289 DAYNAATA, DANIELLA KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH F 14 15.0 .96
31 1 6 2704 GOLFO, TRISHA MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH F 13 15.1 .10
32 9 1 2958 REPEDRE, MYLA DASMARIÑAS CITY - TEAM B YOUTH F  15.3 .22
33 5 4 2180 SAN LUIZ, ALONA MAE DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM - DJPRESYOUTH F 11 15.4 .32
34 1 7 2707 CORONADO, AMALYN MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH F 15 15.4 .35
35 3 6 2174 RUTULO, SOFIA DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM - DNHS YOUTH F 13 15.5 .42
36 4 6 2298 TAÑUAN, ROBELYNNE KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH F 14 15.5 .43
37 7 2 1221 SAAVEDRA ABELLA, CZAIRA MORIELLE FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F  15.5 .47
38 6 1 2719 PANORINGAN, BEA MAE DIOSDADO P. MACAPAGAL ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F 11 15.5 .48
39 8 6 1016 PABLO, JUDY ANN RIZAL HS JR F 15 15.5 .70
40 8 4 2965 EUSTE, ALEXANDRE DASMARIÑAS CITY - TEAM B YOUTH F  15.6 .54
41 8 5 2962 ABENCIA, SAMANTHA DASMARIÑAS CITY - TEAM B YOUTH F  15.6 .55
42 7 3 1216 FRANCISCO, NESLE FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F  15.7 .69
43 6 2 2722 CORREA, MARRY JOY DIOSDADO P. MACAPAGAL ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F 10 15.8 .71
44 6 3 2715 BARBOSA, JACKELYN DIOSDADO P. MACAPAGAL ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F 11 15.8 .77
45 5 5 2176 DE LION, MA. JEWEL DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM - DJPRESYOUTH F 12 15.8 .79
46 4 7 2225 RAFANAN, KENETH PAUL DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM JR M 17 15.8 .80
47 9 2 1173 YADAO, IRISH JOY ITAAS ELEM. SCHL. - MAIN YOUTH F 12 15.9 .85
48 3 7 3117 NADORA, MARIAH ANN VERONICA LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 14 15.9 .87
49 5 6 2187 LOZANO, ROCHELLE DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM - DJPRESYOUTH F 12 16.0 .95
50 8 7 2185 RECTIN, HAZEL ANN DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM - DJPRESYOUTH F 11 16.0 .95
51 3 8 1240 BALADYA, KEITH LAURA LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH F 12 16.1 .06
52 4 8 2154 LIMINIQUE, JULIUS TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 13 16.2 .11
53 6 4 2718 ALPECHE, MARY CRIS DIOSDADO P. MACAPAGAL ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F 10 16.2 .12
54 6 5 2723 ARSENION, JOANNA MAE DIOSDADO P. MACAPAGAL ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F  16.2 .13
55 7 4 1222 JOCSON, SHANIELLE FAYE FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F  16.3 .24
56 7 5 1224 LATA, MYCA FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F  16.4 .33
57 9 3 1177 DELA FUENTE, CRISTINA ITAAS ELEM. SCHL. - MAIN YOUTH F 11 16.4 .37
58 5 7 2184 FACINAL, KEIT ASHLEY DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM - DJPRESYOUTH F 11 16.6 .53
59 1 8 2705 OGATIS, CHINCHIN MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH F 14 16.7 .64
60 10 1 1172 ALABAN, JOANA ITAAS ELEM. SCHL. - MAIN YOUTH F 11 16.9 .85
61 7 6 2714 MENDOZA, PRINCESS VIVIAN DIOSDADO P. MACAPAGAL ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F 11 17.1 .01
62 7 7 1217 BOLANDO, SAMANTHA NICOLE FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F  17.1 .10
63 6 6 2713 CERVANTES, ANGILIQUE DIOSDADO P. MACAPAGAL ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F 10 17.2 .20
64 7 8 1225 SANTOS FLORIDOZ, MA. CHARISSE KYLA FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F  17.3 .25
65 6 7 2716 LAURIO, JENNIE VIE DIOSDADO P. MACAPAGAL ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F 12 17.3 .26
66 10 2 1169 LAROYA, BEATRICE KAYE ITAAS ELEM. SCHL. - MAIN YOUTH F 11 17.3 .27
67 5 8 2172 VILLANUEVA, SHERI NORELYN DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM - DNHS YOUTH F 15 17.5 .44
68 6 8 2711 MONGAS, MA. PAULYN VIVIAN DIOSDADO P. MACAPAGAL ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F 10 17.5 .45
69 9 4 1184 NAYA, AIRRA NICOLE MUNTINLUPA ATHLETICS YOUTH F 12 18.3 .30
70 9 5 1182 PUDOL, NICOLE ANN MUNTINLUPA ATHLETICS YOUTH F  18.3 .30
71 8 8 1179 ALBERTO, NECOLENE HELENA ITAAS ELEM. SCHL. - MAIN YOUTH F 12 19.4 .35
72 9 6 1185 ARQUIZA, SOPHIA CHRISTINE MUNTINLUPA ATHLETICS YOUTH F 12 19.6 .55
73 9 7 1167 KAMIPANG, ABA ITAAS ELEM. SCHL. - MAIN YOUTH F  20.6 .53
74 10 3 1165 AMONCIO, ALEX MAY ITAAS ELEM. SCHL. - MAIN YOUTH F 12 21.0 .98

100M - YOUTH (BOYS)
RANK HEAT R/H BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 4 1 2777 MADAYAG, JOHN ROBERTSON UNIV. OF THE EAST - MANILA YOUTH M 16 11.6 .59
2 4 2 1110 MATIENZO, RICKY MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 16 11.8 .76
3 4 3 2202 LILAM, RICK MARTIN DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 14 11.8 .78
4 2 1 1107 CIERVA, MARK JULIUS MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 15 11.9 .86
5 3 1 2309 TIGTIG, LEONIEL KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 16 11.9 .90
6 5 1 1119 MARTINEZ, WILMAR MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M  12.0 .00
7 5 2 2204 DELA VEGA, SEAN RAPHAEL DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 14 12.0 .02
8 2 2 2690 EUCOGCO, LOUIE MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH M 14 12.0 .94
9 1 1 2149 MORENO, RONNIE TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 14 12.0 .98
10 6 1 2201 SANTIANA, WILBERT DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 15 12.0 .98
11 4 4 892 EPINO, CHARLES UNIV. OF THE PHILIPPINES INTEGRATED SCHOOLYOUTH M 15 12.1 .03
12 14 1 2464 LEONOR, JUSTIN UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 16 12.1 .10
13 6 2 2778 MAHIGAB, ARMAN REINIER UNIV. OF THE EAST - MANILA YOUTH M 16 12.2 .10
14 4 5 1262 PEREZ, ALBERTO MIGUEL LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 13 12.2 .14
15 6 3 2208 VERDADERO, VERUEL DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 13 12.2 .15
16 14 2 2463 JAYAG, KEN UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 16 12.2 .15
17 5 3 2774 GRAFIL, JAHN DOMINIC UNIV. OF THE EAST - MANILA YOUTH M 15 12.2 .19
18 10 1 156 KAUFMAN, SEAN LA SALLE GREENHILLS - CORE TEAM JR M 16 12.2 .19
19 10 2 2536 BARRIOS, VANN JOSEPH ADAMSON UNIV. JR M  12.3 .21
20 3 2 2303 DIAZ, MARVIN KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 14 12.3 .23
21 1 2 99 TAYO, CARLA MAY CANOSSA SCHOOL YOUTH F  12.3 .25
22 3 3 1227 GARCIA, JOHN ALEX LRMS - TOJ ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 16 12.3 .25
23 1 3 2157 ESPONILLA, JENIE TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH F 13 12.3 .30
24 14 3 2467 OLAVERE, MARK DYELENE UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 13 12.4 .33
25 7 1 2692 0 MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH M  12.4 .38
26 10 3 2780 OSORIO, JOHN LOYD UNIV. OF THE EAST - MANILA JR M 14 12.4 .40
27 14 4 2459 CANONIZADO, MARVIN VINCENT UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 16 12.5 .44
28 2 3 118 ENCINARES, JOMARI MANUEL A. ROXAS HS JR M 14 12.5 .45
29 7 2 2766 ARIBAS, JOSE CARLO UNIV. OF THE EAST - MANILA YOUTH M 15 12.6 .52
30 4 6 2689 CO, BENEDICT MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH M 15 12.6 .53
31 14 5 2468 PEÑAFLOR, JAN WILCEL UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 16 12.6 .53
32 6 4 1108 ARGANA, RICARDO MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 15 12.6 .56
33 5 4 900 ORACION, RAFAELITO UNIV. OF THE PHILIPPINES INTEGRATED SCHOOLYOUTH M 16 12.6 .59
34 5 5 2308 SARAGENA, ROI VINCE KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 15 12.6 .60
35 7 3 2200 ECIJA, CHRISTOPHER DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 14 12.6 .60
36 2 4 3207 RAMOS, ERNESTO JR COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 18 12.7 .64
37 12 1 1120 SISTER, MARK ALLEN MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 14 12.7 .66
38 14 6 2456 LASALA, GERALD ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI COLLEGE TRACK & FIELDYOUTH M 16 12.8 .72
39 7 4 2305 GONZAGA, JAYSON KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 15 12.8 .75
40 4 7 2772 GALAGATE, JOHN MARK UNIV. OF THE EAST - MANILA YOUTH M 15 12.8 .78
41 2 5 120 JACALAN, REY MANUEL A. ROXAS HS JR M 16 12.8 .80
42 7 5 884 ATELA, JASPER UNIV. OF THE PHILIPPINES INTEGRATED SCHOOLYOUTH M 14 12.9 .83
43 15 1 2462 ESPIRITU, VAN RIEN JUDE UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 15 12.9 .85
44 2 6 1109 BONGON, DAVID MICHEAL MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 15 12.9 .86
45 12 2 2770 DE MESA, ROBERT JOHN UNIV. OF THE EAST - MANILA YOUTH M 12 13.0 .91
46 1 4 2144 ISAGAN, RONNIE TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 16 13.0 .93
47 14 7 2465 MALABANAN, RAE CARLO UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 16 13.0 .97
48 10 4 2214 ARAB, JEPINOR DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 11 13.0 .99
49 5 6 2775 GRAFIL, JERALD CHRISTIAN UNIV. OF THE EAST - MANILA YOUTH M 13 13.1 .01
50 10 5 1000 SANTILLAN, JOHN LENSON RIZAL HS YOUTH M 14 13.1 .01
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51 6 5 896 GRIMALDO, REINARD UNIV. OF THE PHILIPPINES INTEGRATED SCHOOLYOUTH M 12 13.1 .03
52 13 1 2179 LACSON, MAYBELYN DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM - DJPRESYOUTH F 12 13.1 .04
53 13 2 117 DIAZ, JUSTIN LUIZ MANUEL A. ROXAS HS JR M 11 13.1 .06
54 2 7 2150 MARRON, CHRISTIAN JAYZIA TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 14 13.1 .08
55 3 4 1226 ALAMO, HIRO LRMS - TOJ ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 13 13.2 .11
56 3 5 3106 DRIS, ANGELO LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 12 13.2 .12
57 7 6 2311 MARFARTA, NATHANIEL KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 13 13.2 .15
58 12 3 1003 IBERA, KARL JUSTINE RIZAL HS YOUTH M 15 13.2 .19
59 1 5 350 FALCUNIT, MARK ANDREW POTRERO NHS YOUTH M  13.3 .24
60 10 6 1006 AKIM, JOSHUA RIZAL HS YOUTH M  13.3 .26
61 13 3 2230 SUICON, JAYSON DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM JR M 18 13.3 .27
62 9 1 1004 RUIZ, KENNETH RIZAL HS YOUTH M 13 13.3 .29
63 3 6 2688 ALMAJAR, CJ MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH M 14 13.4 .34
64 14 8 2466 MENDOZA, JEFFREY UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 16 13.4 .35
65 3 7 1258 JASON, JOHN ERON LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 14 13.4 .36
66 15 2 2470 TORRES, JOHN CARLO UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 12 13.5 .47
67 5 7 1264 LEONCITO, JOCEPHU CHRIS LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 12 13.5 .50
68 12 4 2141 CALDONA, TOMMY TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 16 13.6 .51
69 1 6 2158 GABRIEL, APPLE MAE TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH F 11 13.6 .52
70 8 1 2315 AIDEN, JOSEPH KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 14 13.6 .59
71 1 7 2147 ROBLES, RAYMOND TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 16 13.6 .60
72 10 7 2209 TUAZON, ALEJANDRO KYLE DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 13 13.7 .65
73 6 6 881 APARATO, GABRIEL UNIV. OF THE PHILIPPINES INTEGRATED SCHOOLYOUTH M 14 13.7 .67
74 12 5 134 NEPOMUCENO, GERARD DE LA SALLE GREENHILLS ATHLETICS CLUB JR M  13.7 .68
75 5 8 3111 MONGAD, JOMARIE LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 17 13.7 .70
76 15 3 1132 TABLADA, R-DEE DARREN ITAAS ELEM. SCHL. - MAIN YOUTH M 10 13.8 .73
77 4 8 3251 DELA CRUZ, PAULA LAINE RAMON MAGSAYSAY HS - MANILA YOUTH F  13.8 .80
78 6 7 2140 CALUNGSOD, WILMER TUGATOG NAT'L. HS JR M 18 13.9 .85
79 8 2 1210 BUEN, JOMARHEY FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH M  13.9 .89
80 3 8 1250 GARCIA, ANTHONY ELIJAH LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 13 13.9 .90
81 8 3 1134 POBLACION, KYLE NATHANIEL ITAAS ELEM. SCHL. - MAIN YOUTH M 11 14.0 .95
82 1 8 2139 CAJUBAN, JOHN MARK TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 14 14.1 .05
83 7 7 2312 ELAME, KRESHAN PHREM KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 14 14.1 .05
84 15 4 1131 SIMBA, WENNIE MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 14 14.1 .10
85 15 5 2472 DELA CRUZ, ANGELO EMILLE UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 15 14.2 .15
86 13 4 2460 DENUYO, ZOE PETER YLOI UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 14 14.2 .19
87 11 1 2699 CARPIO, ROMEL MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH M 15 14.5 .43
88 11 2 2972 SERIOS, JELMOR DASMARIÑAS CITY - TEAM B YOUTH M  14.5 .44
89 11 3 478 DE JESUS, KENTLEE BRYLE DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 12 14.6 .53
90 8 4 2644 BALUNGAY, JANN REER ESEQUIEL MORENO YOUTH M 13 14.6 .57
91 8 5 1214 VILLANUEVA, NORALYN FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F  14.6 .59
92 9 2 1197 ESCLETO, MARK AERON FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH M  14.7 .65
93 9 3 1139 DELA CRUZ, LEVRON PHILLIP ITAAS ELEM. SCHL. - MAIN YOUTH M 10 14.9 .84
94 9 4 1135 GARCIA, JEROME ITAAS ELEM. SCHL. - MAIN YOUTH M 11 14.9 .86
95 9 5 1209 TUATIS, ADRIAN FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH M  15.0 .00
96 15 6 2469 REYES, JOSH DANE ANDWIN UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 13 15.0 .92
97 7 8 2306 MEJIA, FRANCIS DENNIS KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS JR M 17 15.1 .02
98 11 4 481 TESADO, JOHN LOY DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 11 15.1 .06
99 8 6 1211 FRANCISCO, MC. JONEL FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH M  15.2 .12
100 11 5 2691 DOMINGO, PENY MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH M 16 15.2 .12
101 15 7 469 BALLELOS, JHON LAUREZE UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 13 15.2 .17
102 9 6 1208 AQUINO, ALVIN JOHN FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH M  15.2 .20
103 11 6 479 PARALES, IAN JAKE DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 11 15.3 .26
104 9 7 1137 DALUDADO, DAVE ROLAND ITAAS ELEM. SCHL. - MAIN YOUTH M 11 15.4 .38
105 8 7 2694 DIME, JERICHO MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH M 14 15.5 .45
106 12 6 3250 VELASCO, JULLEANNE RAMON MAGSAYSAY HS - MANILA YOUTH F  15.5 .50
107 6 8 2148 CHA, JAY MARLO TUGATOG NAT'L. HS JR M 14 15.6 .51
108 11 7 480 SABELINA, JERICO DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 11 15.7 .62
109 8 8 1201 CARILLO, AIRON TIMOTHY FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH M  15.9 .85
110 12 7 2455 DIAZ, CHESTER ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI COLLEGE TRACK & FIELDYOUTH M 12 15.9 .85
111 9 8 1118 MARTIN, MIGUEL MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M  15.9 .90
112 12 8 1160 PARADERO, JOHN PATRICK ITAAS ELEM. SCHL. - MAIN YOUTH M 11 16.1 .10
113 10 8 1156 GUEVARRA, JERUEL ITAAS ELEM. SCHL. - MAIN YOUTH M 11 16.2 .14

3000MSC - JUNIOR (MEN)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 1268 CORTES, NICKO UNIV. OF PERPETUAL HELP DALTA SYSTEM JR M 19 9:43.4 .39
2 2219 RUTAQUIO, GILBERT DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM JR M 17 10:06.3 .28
3 2223 CAILAO, NORBERTO DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM JR M 17 10:15.9 .86
4 2227 GOBOTIA, JUNEL DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM JR M 16 10:27.3 .22
5 2220 CANABAL, ALLAN DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM JR M 17 10:46.4 .35
6 2769 CULCUL, JHUN REYMARK UNIV. OF THE EAST - MANILA JR M 14 11:05.9 .87
7 1267 ACIDELLO, FRANCIS NHIEL UNIV. OF PERPETUAL HELP DALTA SYSTEM JR M 18 12:32.9 .83

3000MSC - YOUTH (BOYS)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2200 ECIJA, CHRISTOPHER DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 14 11:38.5 .42
2 1106 FAJARDO, JOHN PAUL MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 14 11:43.7 .62
3 2203 IDAMLA, HUAN CARLOS DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 13 12:07.1 .09
4 1211 FRANCISCO, MC. JONEL FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH M  12:47.0 .93

3000MSC - JUNIOR (WOMEN)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2448 GARCIA, THALIA ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI COLLEGE TRACK & FIELDJR F 13 13:22.9 .88
2 2162 ALMENDRAS, DHOLLYCIAFE TUGATOG NAT'L. HS JR F 16 13:30.1 .05

3000MSC - YOUTH (GIRLS)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2164 GEMEROY, LOVELY DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM - DNHS YOUTH F 14 15:02.7 .66
2 2703 ELAGO, KRISTINE MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH F 16 17:01.9 .82

1000MW - YOUTH (GIRLS)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2172 VILLANUEVA, SHERI NORELYN DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM - DNHS YOUTH F 15 6:15.6 .59
2 2705 OGATIS, CHINCHIN MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH F 14 6:30.0 .00
3 2765 MATIC, MADELYN LAWANG BATO NAT'L. HS (VALENZUELA CITY)YOUTH F 11 6:37.6 .55
4 1222 JOCSON, SHANIELLE FAYE FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F  6:52.6 .53
5 2176 DE LION, MA. JEWEL DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM - DJPRESYOUTH F 12 6:53.0 .90
6 16 PEDRINA, KIM CYRA UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS JR F 17 6:55.4 .40
7 1225 SANTOS FLORIDOZ, MA. CHARISSE KYLA FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F  8:01.2 .16
8 1172 ALABAN, JOANA ITAAS ELEM. SCHL. - MAIN YOUTH F 11 8:05.6 .12
9 1217 BOLANDO, SAMANTHA NICOLE FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F  8:06.2 .15
10 1177 DELA FUENTE, CRISTINA ITAAS ELEM. SCHL. - MAIN YOUTH F 11 8:08.2 .16
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1000MW - YOUTH (BOYS)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 977 LAMACLAMAC, JOHN LLOYD UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS SR M 16 5:02.9 .90
2 989 TAPALES, LIONEL UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS SR M 17 5:13.8 .79
3 1456 ABAC, GYLES UNIV. OF THE PHILIPPINES INTEGRATED SCHOOLYOUTH M 15 5:16.0 .97
4 2465 MALABANAN, RAE CARLO UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 16 5:17.2 .11
5 879 ABOGADO, MIGUEI UNIV. OF THE PHILIPPINES INTEGRATED SCHOOLYOUTH M 15 5:30.5 .42
6 2460 DENUYO, ZOE PETER YLOI UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 14 5:30.8 .75
7 903 SALVADOR, REINON UNIV. OF THE PHILIPPINES INTEGRATED SCHOOLYOUTH M 16 5:31.4 .32
8 2783 SANTOS, MARION MAURICE UNIV. OF THE EAST - MANILA JR M 13 6:09.6 .57
9 2781 PINION, JOHN ROBERT UNIV. OF THE EAST - MANILA YOUTH M 12 6:38.4 .38
10 2462 ESPIRITU, VAN RIEN JUDE UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 15 6:38.8 .78
11 2466 MENDOZA, JEFFREY UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 16 6:44.6 .60
12 1209 TUATIS, ADRIAN FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH M  6:44.8 .77
13 2971 DULAY, ERNESTO DASMARIÑAS CITY - TEAM B YOUTH M  7:21.5 .47

4X400MR - SENIOR (MEN)
RANK HEAT R/H BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 1 1 2830 CABRADILLA, DOMINGO JOSE RIZAL UNIV. SR M 23 3:23.1 .10
2 1 2 974 GAN, JUNE EARL UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS SR M 20 3:24.1 .01
3 2 1 984 NERI, ELBREN UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS SR M 20 3:25.6 .53
4 1 3 2856 GARCIA, ALECANDER JOSE RIZAL UNIV. JR M 18 3:29.6 .57
5 1 4 2682 ROQUE, RAFAEL JR BULACAN STATE UNIV. SR M 18 3:31.8 .79
6 3 1 2836 DOYSABAS, CEMPLECIO JOSE RIZAL UNIV. JR M 19 3:32.5 .47
7 1 5 1281 CLAUDIO, THOM JASPER UNIV. OF PERPETUAL HELP DALTA SYSTEM SR M 19 3:32.8 .77
8 1 6 2695 BATAO, GABRIEL MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH M 13 3:33.1 .09
9 2 2 2796 GAUDIA, ARDWIN UNIV. OF THE EAST SR M 17 3:34.4 .40
10 2 3 2431 ENDRINA, BILLY BOY ARELLANO UNIV. JR M 19 3:34.7 .69
11 3 2 1428 PARCON, ERWIN ST. JOHN BAPTIST - DE LA SALLE SR M  3:35.5 .46
12 3 3 2600 ANGUS, JOMAR FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR M  3:36.8 .73
13 3 4 2433 DE GUZMAN, BERNABE ARELLANO UNIV. JR M 18 3:37.8 .75
14 1 7 3218 VALDENARRO, CHRISTIAN COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 18 3:37.9 .83
15 2 4 2519 SENIT, CHRISTIAN LLOYD ADAMSON UNIV. SR M 19 3:39.5 .47
16 1 8 3225 MACAVINTA, JOSHUA COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 14 3:50.6 .57
DQ 2 5 2794 GARAY, PETER JEFFREY UNIV. OF THE EAST SR M 18 3:47.3 .22

4X400MR - SENIOR (WOMEN)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 14 PAMATIAN, LOUIELYN UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS JR F 17 4:02.6 .59
2 2341 TILUS, BERNADETH UNIV. OF THE EAST SR F 17 4:05.4 .35
3 1455 DIESTO, MARY ST. JOHN BAPTIST - DE LA SALLE SR F  4:11.1 .04
4 2320 CATACUTAN, SARA KATE UNIV. OF THE EAST SR F 16 4:25.0 .95
5 2535 DICHOSO, MAC GRACE ADAMSON UNIV. SR F 16 4:29.7 .70
6 1049 EBREO, MICHAELA UNIV. OF THE PHILS. - DILIMAN CAMPUS SR F 17 5:31.0 .97

4X400MR - JUNIOR (MEN)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 1270 GASPILLO, JOHN RENO UNIV. OF PERPETUAL HELP DALTA SYSTEM JR M 16 3:30.1 .08
2 1275 MUTYA, BENJAMIN JR UNIV. OF PERPETUAL HELP DALTA SYSTEM JR M 17 3:37.0 .91
3 2223 CAILAO, NORBERTO DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM JR M 17 3:37.6 .53
4 2666 JIMENEZ, NEIL KENNETH BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR M 17 3:48.6 .59

4X400MR - JUNIOR (WOMEN)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2659 REYES, MARILOU BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR F 16 4:31.5 .46
2 2446 BAYLON, TRACY ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI COLLEGE TRACK & FIELDJR F 13 4:41.5 .47

4X400MR - YOUTH (BOYS)
RANK HEAT R/H BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 1 1 1105 GERVACIO, JAN MELL FRANCIS MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 14 3:45.3 .25
2 1 2 2777 MADAYAG, JOHN ROBERTSON UNIV. OF THE EAST - MANILA YOUTH M 16 3:50.8 .80
3 3 1 2465 MALABANAN, RAE CARLO UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 16 3:54.7 .65
4 2 1 2201 SANTIANA, WILBERT DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 15 3:55.0 .99
5 3 2 2309 TIGTIG, LEONIEL KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 16 3:56.1 .06
6 2 2 892 EPINO, CHARLES UNIV. OF THE PHILIPPINES INTEGRATED SCHOOLYOUTH M 15 3:56.5 .44
7 1 3 1226 ALAMO, HIRO LRMS - TOJ ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 13 4:00.0 .00
8 3 3 1120 SISTER, MARK ALLEN MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 14 4:01.8 .78
9 1 5 350 FALCUNIT, MARK ANDREW POTRERO NHS YOUTH M  4:03.0 .00
10 1 4 2688 ALMAJAR, CJ MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH M 14 4:03.0 .93
11 2 3 2769 CULCUL, JHUN REYMARK UNIV. OF THE EAST - MANILA JR M 14 4:05.5 .48
12 3 4 2456 LASALA, GERALD ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI COLLEGE TRACK & FIELDYOUTH M 16 4:09.2 .17
13 2 4 156 KAUFMAN, SEAN LA SALLE GREENHILLS - CORE TEAM JR M 16 4:11.3 .25
14 1 6 3233 BALDERAMA, JOSHUA COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN JR M 15 4:11.4 .35
15 2 5 3109 SANTOS, JEREMY LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 16 4:13.8 .73
16 1 7 1013 CONSTANTINO, DENNIS RIZAL HS YOUTH M 14 4:16.5 .45
17 1 8 1001 RANESES, JETTER RIZAL HS YOUTH M 16 4:17.7 .70
18 2 6 2768 CORPUZ, CHESTER MIGUEL UNIV. OF THE EAST - MANILA JR M 15 4:24.9 .81
19 3 5 2230 SUICON, JAYSON DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM JR M 18 4:27.8 .76
20 3 6 118 ENCINARES, JOMARI MANUEL A. ROXAS HS JR M 14 4:33.3 .29
21 2 7 2140 CALUNGSOD, WILMER TUGATOG NAT'L. HS JR M 18 4:33.9 .87
22 3 7 2699 CARPIO, ROMEL MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH M 15 4:34.9 .83
23 3 8 2472 DELA CRUZ, ANGELO EMILLE UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 15 4:37.6 .53
24 2 8 933 CARPIO, ALDRINE ROSS PHILIPPINE CULTURAL COLLEGE TEAM - CALOOCANYOUTH M 13 4:38.1 .01
25 3 9 2311 MARFARTA, NATHANIEL KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 13 4:38.1 .06
26 3 10 1211 FRANCISCO, MC. JONEL FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH M  4:41.2 .20
27 3 11 1118 MARTIN, MIGUEL MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M  5:22.6 .58

4X400MR - YOUTH (GIRLS)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2173 BAEL, SHEBERLLIE MOIRA DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM - DNHS YOUTH F 14 4:39.1 .01
2 1015 MENDOZA, JANELLA RIZAL HS YOUTH F 15 4:57.1 .09
3 1237 FERNANDEZ, EARL MICHAELLA LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH F 13 4:57.8 .79
4 2175 AALIAH, INGRAM DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM - DJPRESYOUTH F 11 4:58.2 .11
5 2162 ALMENDRAS, DHOLLYCIAFE TUGATOG NAT'L. HS JR F 16 5:07.0 .91
6 2958 REPEDRE, MYLA DASMARIÑAS CITY - TEAM B YOUTH F  5:16.5 .47
7 2703 ELAGO, KRISTINE MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH F 16 5:20.7 .70
8 2715 BARBOSA, JACKELYN DIOSDADO P. MACAPAGAL ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F 11 5:21.6 .56
9 1215 BANGALISAN, LINDSAY FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F  5:29.1 .06
10 1185 ARQUIZA, SOPHIA CHRISTINE MUNTINLUPA ATHLETICS YOUTH F 12 5:37.0 .00
11 2722 CORREA, MARRY JOY DIOSDADO P. MACAPAGAL ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F 10 5:39.5 .45
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LONG JUMP - JUNIOR (MEN)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2429 DELA PEÑA, ARISTEO ARELLANO UNIV. JR M 17 6.47
2 1269 GAMMAG, ROY UNIV. OF PERPETUAL HELP DALTA SYSTEM JR M 17 6.12
3 2431 ENDRINA, BILLY BOY ARELLANO UNIV. JR M 19 5.97
4 996 CAMUA, LORENZO WEQUIZ BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR M 17 5.95
5 3213 MENESES, IAN CHRISTOPHER COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 17 5.88
6 2224 ORNALES, RYAN DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM JR M 17 5.85
7 2788 BALBUENA, TOMMY UNIV. OF THE EAST SR M 16 5.80
8 2863 TERO, JHOSUA JOSE RIZAL UNIV. JR M 17 5.74
9 1273 DADIVAS, ALFREDO UNIV. OF PERPETUAL HELP DALTA SYSTEM JR M 17 5.70
10 2848 ANCUNA, TONTON JOSE RIZAL UNIV. JR M 17 5.67
11 2796 GAUDIA, ARDWIN UNIV. OF THE EAST SR M 17 5.57
12 2157 ESPONILLA, JENIE TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH F 13 5.55
13 2228 EVANGELISTA, JONAS DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM JR M 16 5.41
14 2221 CALDA, HOWARD LEE DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM JR M 16 5.35
15 2892 OBIENA, ERNEST JOHN PPVC SR M  5.33
16 99 TAYO, CARLA MAY CANOSSA SCHOOL YOUTH F  5.32
17 1275 MUTYA, BENJAMIN JR UNIV. OF PERPETUAL HELP DALTA SYSTEM JR M 17 5.22
18 2222 CALAGUI, ANDRES DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 16 5.22
19 2673 AQUINO, ADRRIELLE ADAM BULACAN STATE UNIV. SR M 18 5.18
20 2794 GARAY, PETER JEFFREY UNIV. OF THE EAST SR M 18 5.08
21 117 DIAZ, JUSTIN LUIZ MANUEL A. ROXAS HS JR M 11 4.96
22 3220 ECO, EMMANUEL COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 16 4.82
23 1283 JOUELO, JOE MARIE UNIV. OF PERPETUAL HELP DALTA SYSTEM SR M 20 4.78
24 2147 ROBLES, RAYMOND TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 16 4.56
25 1103 AYNERA, EARL SPENCER UNIV. OF THE PHILS. - DILIMAN CAMPUS SR M 16 4.55
26 2158 GABRIEL, APPLE MAE TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH F 11 4.44
27 2144 ISAGAN, RONNIE TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 16 4.33
28 2139 CAJUBAN, JOHN MARK TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 14 4.01

984 NERI, ELBREN UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS SR M 20 NR
2781 PINION, JOHN ROBERT UNIV. OF THE EAST - MANILA YOUTH M 12 NR

LONG JUMP - JUNIOR (WOMEN)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2254 LIGMAYO, JOSEFA FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 17 4.93
2 2261 PALMARES, RICH FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 16 4.85
3 2255 AGUINALDO, ELIZA FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 17 4.83
4 2449 GATINGA, GIANELI ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI COLLEGE TRACK & FIELDYOUTH F 13 4.55
5 2256 DEMILLO, MA. CRISABETH FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 17 4.53
6 2653 GRICALDA, JHUBYLYN BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR F 17 4.49
7 2262 PARAGILE, JELLY DIANNE FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 16 4.34
8 2257 CABRERA, ZEANNE FAITH FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 17 4.31
9 2258 VILLANUEVA, LYKA FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 17 4.28
10 2867 ARTUZ, ISABELLE ST. PAUL COLLEGE OF PASIG SR F 14 4.21
11 2890 OBIENA, EMILY JEAN PPVC SR F 16 4.15
12 2447 DE CASTRO, CELESTINA ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI COLLEGE TRACK & FIELDYOUTH F 16 4.04
13 2659 REYES, MARILOU BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR F 16 3.86
14 2652 DE GUZMAN, MICHA ELLA BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR F 16 3.51
15 2451 REDONDO, ALLYSA ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI COLLEGE TRACK & FIELDYOUTH F 13 3.45
16 2454 PADILLO, ALME ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI COLLEGE TRACK & FIELDJR F 15 3.33
17 2453 SOLIS, LEA ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI COLLEGE TRACK & FIELDYOUTH F 13 3.30
18 2450 HERERA, MARIA ELLAINE ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI COLLEGE TRACK & FIELDJR F 12 3.16
19 2162 ALMENDRAS, DHOLLYCIAFE TUGATOG NAT'L. HS JR F 16 2.58

LONG JUMP - YOUTH (BOYS)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 1119 MARTINEZ, WILMAR MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M  5.74
2 1105 GERVACIO, JAN MELL FRANCIS MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 14 5.62
3 2766 ARIBAS, JOSE CARLO UNIV. OF THE EAST - MANILA YOUTH M 15 5.56
4 2201 SANTIANA, WILBERT DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 15 5.47
5 2690 EUCOGCO, LOUIE MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH M 14 5.47
6 2308 SARAGENA, ROI VINCE KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 15 5.46
7 1107 CIERVA, MARK JULIUS MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 15 5.42
8 2208 VERDADERO, VERUEL DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 13 5.40
9 2309 TIGTIG, LEONIEL KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 16 5.36
10 2463 JAYAG, KEN UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 16 5.34
11 2774 GRAFIL, JAHN DOMINIC UNIV. OF THE EAST - MANILA YOUTH M 15 5.30
12 2770 DE MESA, ROBERT JOHN UNIV. OF THE EAST - MANILA YOUTH M 12 5.18
13 2214 ARAB, JEPINOR DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 11 5.13
14 2209 TUAZON, ALEJANDRO KYLE DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 13 5.10
15 2312 ELAME, KRESHAN PHREM KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 14 4.83
16 1120 SISTER, MARK ALLEN MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 14 4.83
17 1226 ALAMO, HIRO LRMS - TOJ ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 13 4.67
18 1264 LEONCITO, JOCEPHU CHRIS LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 12 4.61
19 1258 JASON, JOHN ERON LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 14 4.56
20 2305 GONZAGA, JAYSON KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 15 4.56
21 1003 IBERA, KARL JUSTINE RIZAL HS YOUTH M 15 4.54
22 1108 ARGANA, RICARDO MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 15 4.50
23 1262 PEREZ, ALBERTO MIGUEL LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 13 4.44
24 3110 SABACO, GEORGE LOUIS LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 15 4.37
25 2470 TORRES, JOHN CARLO UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 12 4.32
26 2311 MARFARTA, NATHANIEL KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 13 4.27
27 2304 GAYOL, RUZZEL KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 13 4.27
28 2456 LASALA, GERALD ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI COLLEGE TRACK & FIELDYOUTH M 16 4.24
29 2693 ANDRES, ERISON MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH M 14 4.24
30 1210 BUEN, JOMARHEY FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH M  4.22
31 2315 AIDEN, JOSEPH KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 14 4.14
32 2306 MEJIA, FRANCIS DENNIS KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS JR M 17 4.04
33 1131 SIMBA, WENNIE MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 14 4.00
34 1201 CARILLO, AIRON TIMOTHY FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH M  3.96
35 1006 AKIM, JOSHUA RIZAL HS YOUTH M  3.88
36 1250 GARCIA, ANTHONY ELIJAH LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 13 3.86
37 1211 FRANCISCO, MC. JONEL FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH M  3.83
38 1134 POBLACION, KYLE NATHANIEL ITAAS ELEM. SCHL. - MAIN YOUTH M 11 3.60
39 1214 VILLANUEVA, NORALYN FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F  3.58
40 2468 PEÑAFLOR, JAN WILCEL UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 16 3.54
41 1004 RUIZ, KENNETH RIZAL HS YOUTH M 13 3.47
42 1132 TABLADA, R-DEE DARREN ITAAS ELEM. SCHL. - MAIN YOUTH M 10 3.42
43 2981 CATTABAY, RUSSEL DASMARIÑAS CITY - TEAM B YOUTH M  3.41
44 3106 DRIS, ANGELO LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 12 3.34
45 1132 TABLADA, R-DEE DARREN ITAAS ELEM. SCHL. - MAIN YOUTH M 10 3.20
46 3107 CANAYA, MARC NELSON LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 12 3.18

1128 MARTINEZ, JOSE MANUEL MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 13 NR
2139 CAJUBAN, JOHN MARK TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 14 NR
2230 SUICON, JAYSON DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM JR M 18 NR
2211 GALLO, JOHN REMOND DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 12 NR
2307 RAMIREZ, JADE KENZON KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 13 NR
1209 TUATIS, ADRIAN FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH M  NR
2775 GRAFIL, JERALD CHRISTIAN UNIV. OF THE EAST - MANILA YOUTH M 13 NR
1160 PARADERO, JOHN PATRICK ITAAS ELEM. SCHL. - MAIN YOUTH M 11 NR
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LONG JUMP - YOUTH (GIRLS)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2293 MALUNES, ARIANNE KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH F 13 4.62
2 905 JUPIO, CAEZELYN CAE MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH F 15 4.30
3 2291 GOLORAN, KIMBERLY MAY KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH F 15 4.00
4 2294 OJEDA, RHENA KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH F 15 3.94
5 1186 ROJO, MA. KATRINA MUNTINLUPA ATHLETICS YOUTH F  3.64
6 1192 BRUÑA, JENNY ROSE MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH F 14 3.49
7 2958 REPEDRE, MYLA DASMARIÑAS CITY - TEAM B YOUTH F  3.45
8 1216 FRANCISCO, NESLE FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F  3.39
9 2160 SANGCO, CINDY TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH F 15 3.33
10 1183 MONTIERO, JANNAH GALE MUNTINLUPA ATHLETICS YOUTH F 12 2.64
11 1215 BANGALISAN, LINDSAY FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F  2.22
12 1222 JOCSON, SHANIELLE FAYE FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F  2.22

SHOT PUT - YOUTH (BOYS)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2206 FLORES, TYRONNE EXEQUIEL DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 15 12.90
2 2771 GADDAFI, STEVEN JOSEPH UNIV. OF THE EAST - MANILA YOUTH M 16 10.60
3 1109 BONGON, DAVID MICHEAL MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 15 10.33
4 3250 VELASCO, JULLEANNE RAMON MAGSAYSAY HS - MANILA YOUTH F  9.76
5 1000 SANTILLAN, JOHN LENSON RIZAL HS YOUTH M 14 9.36
6 3107 CANAYA, MARC NELSON LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 12 9.29
7 2207 INGRAM, ALBERT DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 13 9.03
8 887 BACONADO, ENRICO UNIV. OF THE PHILIPPINES INTEGRATED SCHOOLYOUTH M 16 8.40
9 2141 CALDONA, TOMMY TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 16 8.08
10 2304 GAYOL, RUZZEL KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 13 7.77
11 1256 VIOLAGO, NICOLO ALFONSO LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 13 7.67
12 1131 SIMBA, WENNIE MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 14 7.36
13 1249 BERNARDO, KERNEL ANGELO LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 14 7.33
14 3110 SABACO, GEORGE LOUIS LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 15 7.07
15 2544 RAMBACAL, DANILLE NOEL ANGELO ADAMSON UNIV. JR M 12 7.03
16 2537 BERCASIO, SEAN ADAMSON UNIV. JR M 12 6.70
17 2307 RAMIREZ, JADE KENZON KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 13 6.66
18 1132 TABLADA, R-DEE DARREN ITAAS ELEM. SCHL. - MAIN YOUTH M 10 6.42
19 1254 BARCE, KYLE PATRICK LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 12 6.19
20 902 RAMOS, NATHAN UNIV. OF THE PHILIPPINES INTEGRATED SCHOOLYOUTH M 15 6.17
21 1265 MAMURIC, KENNETH ALEXIS LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 12 5.80
22 1209 TUATIS, ADRIAN FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH M  4.00
23 1211 FRANCISCO, MC. JONEL FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH M  3.17
24 1201 CARILLO, AIRON TIMOTHY FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH M  2.74

SHOT PUT - YOUTH (GIRLS)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 1196 LANDICHO, AMANDA JOY MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH F 14 9.04
2 1020 DE LEON, JEMALYN RIZAL HS JR F 14 8.76
3 2712 POTARLA, PAULA NICOLE DIOSDADO P. MACAPAGAL ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F 10 7.43
4 1018 TAYAS, ALMIRA RIZAL HS JR F 14 7.25
5 1195 JUAREZ, MELISSE MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH F 15 7.18
6 2300 TOBIAS, LUISA KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH F 12 7.17
7 1242 LEDESMA, ANGELU JOHANN LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH F 14 6.78
8 111 SAMBAJON, JIRAH CATE MANUEL A. ROXAS HS JR F 15 6.68
9 1244 BERNARDINO, CAITLIN LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH F  6.10
10 1239 PACATANG, ROCHEL MAE LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH F 15 6.05
11 2692 0 MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH M  5.47
12 2703 ELAGO, KRISTINE MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH F 16 4.91
13 2724 MARQUEZ, MARIEL DIOSDADO P. MACAPAGAL ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F  4.88
14 1243 MABAZZA, GABRIELLE LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH F 14 4.77

2289 DAYNAATA, DANIELLA KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH F 14 NR

DISCUS THROW - SENIOR (MEN)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2601 STA. MINA, JOEL FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR M  40.00
2 2841 MANTUA, JOHN ALBERT JOSE RIZAL UNIV. SR M 21 38.31
3 2500 PASIA, OSCAR COLLEGE OF ST. BENILDE SR M 23 37.73
4 2487 CAONG, CARLO COLLEGE OF ST. BENILDE SR M 17 35.74
5 1097 GUEVARA, ELIJAH UNIV. OF THE PHILS. - DILIMAN CAMPUS SR M 17 35.71
6 3128 0 0 0 0 99 34.66
7 1062 BAGUISA, MICHAEL ROMMEL UNIV. OF THE PHILS. - DILIMAN CAMPUS SR M 21 33.58
8 2849 ANDAWA, RONMOLS JOSE RIZAL UNIV. SR M 18 33.16
9 2444 CORPUZ, JOHN CARLOS ARELLANO UNIV. SR M 17 33.05
10 2430 PURGANAN, LAURO ARELLANO UNIV. SR M 21 33.03
11 2684 SALAYSAY, PHILIP BULACAN STATE UNIV. SR M 35 32.92
12 2583 UBAS, JANRY FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR M  31.75
13 1076 RODRIGUEZ, GEOFF UNIV. OF THE PHILS. - DILIMAN CAMPUS SR M 20 31.48
14 2438 ILATAN, MARIO ARELLANO UNIV. SR M 24 31.05
15 2584 COLUMNAS, CECILIO FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR M  30.34
16 988 SANTIAGO, GARY UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS SR M 17 29.67
17 3216 UNICO, HARVEY COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 18 29.04
18 2596 GADIAN REJOHN CLIFF FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR M  28.92
19 1081 MANAGUELOD, DAVID UMMANUEL UNIV. OF THE PHILS. - DILIMAN CAMPUS SR M 19 28.86
20 179 ONG, JERIKA CHANG KAI SHEK COLLEGE YOUTH F 14 28.13
21 2585 ABANGAN, JOHN PAUL FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR M  27.72
22 2577 DELOS SANTOS, MARK IAN FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR M  27.45
23 2886 OBIENA, EMERSON PPVC SR M 49 26.90
24 2441 ORTILLO, MATTHEW GREGORY ARELLANO UNIV. SR M 17 26.12
25 2517 RAMBACAL, JAN DALE ADAMSON UNIV. SR M 21 25.69
26 3223 FORTE, BENEDICT COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 14 25.41
27 1286 LEGASPI, PAUL UNIV. OF PERPETUAL HELP DALTA SYSTEM SR M 21 24.53
28 3217 VALDENARRO, PAUL SEBASTIAN COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 18 23.92
29 1427 MORENZO, JOHN REY ST. JOHN BAPTIST - DE LA SALLE SR M  23.56
30 2853 CUAJAO, SHERWIN JOSE RIZAL UNIV. JR M 16 23.14
31 3243 DULIN, CRISTINE RAMON MAGSAYSAY HS - MANILA YOUTH F  21.46
32 3204 MEJIA, KHRISTOPHER COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 19 20.76

2512 OTEYZA, CHRISTOPHER ADAMSON UNIV. SR M 18 NR
2805 SOLIMAN, JOAL UNIV. OF THE EAST SR M 19 NR
3208 ENCABO, JOEMAR COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 18 NR
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DISCUS THROW - SENIOR (WOMEN)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2323 DE JESUS, DIANNE UNIV. OF THE EAST SR F 16 38.30
2 2338 SUMALPONG, REAH JOY UNIV. OF THE EAST SR F 19 32.50
3 2234 SUNGA, SARAH FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR F 21 32.10
4 2245 PALABRICA, EVALYN FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR F  31.80
5 2235 TAN, LEI ANN FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR F 19 30.93
6 2328 GREGORIO, CAROLYN JAN UNIV. OF THE EAST SR F 17 30.15
7 10 FERNANDEZ, JESSA MAE UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS JR F 19 29.73
8 20 SOMBILLA, RIZA FAITH UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS SR F 20 28.57
9 1463 MASILANG, TWINKLE ST. JOHN BAPTIST - DE LA SALLE SR F  28.54
10 1462 MANAIG, JEWEL ST. JOHN BAPTIST - DE LA SALLE SR F  27.91
11 2337 ROSALES, RENZEL UNIV. OF THE EAST SR F 17 27.88
12 1051 LLAGAS, DANICA UNIV. OF THE PHILS. - DILIMAN CAMPUS SR F 17 26.68
13 1047 ARLE, JENELYN UNIV. OF THE PHILS. - DILIMAN CAMPUS SR F 17 26.01
14 11 FERRERA, CRISTELLE JANE UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS JR F 19 24.80
15 2327 GAPULOA, JABIGEL UNIV. OF THE EAST SR F 18 22.00
16 1043 DELMORO, JOYCE-AN UNIV. OF THE PHILS. - DILIMAN CAMPUS SR F 18 21.64
17 1055 EVORA, JANNELA GIZETH UNIV. OF THE PHILS. - DILIMAN CAMPUS SR F 16 19.22
18 1039 DAMATAC, DANA GILLIAN UNIV. OF THE PHILS. - DILIMAN CAMPUS SR F 18 18.57
19 4 COSTAN, GEMAICCA UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS JR F 18 15.89

1054 ALONGSAGAY, KAYLA RYA UNIV. OF THE PHILS. - DILIMAN CAMPUS SR F 16 NR
22 TEODOSIO, AIRA UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS JR F 16 NR

2524 DELOS REYES, KATE RICA ADAMSON UNIV. SR F 17 NR

DISCUS THROW - JUNIOR (MEN)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 3250 VELASCO, JULLEANNE RAMON MAGSAYSAY HS - MANILA YOUTH F  25.35
2 2892 OBIENA, ERNEST JOHN PPVC SR M  23.84
3 143 MACEDA, RAM DE LA SALLE GREENHILLS ATHLETICS CLUB JR M 16 23.23
4 2544 RAMBACAL, DANILLE NOEL ANGELO ADAMSON UNIV. JR M 12 21.70
5 140 FLORENDO, MIO DE LA SALLE GREENHILLS ATHLETICS CLUB JR M  20.91
6 2797 LIPATA, MAYNARD UNIV. OF THE EAST SR M 17 20.48
7 2794 GARAY, PETER JEFFREY UNIV. OF THE EAST SR M 18 20.45
8 99 TAYO, CARLA MAY CANOSSA SCHOOL YOUTH F  19.87
9 887 BACONADO, ENRICO UNIV. OF THE PHILIPPINES INTEGRATED SCHOOLYOUTH M 16 18.57
10 881 APARATO, GABRIEL UNIV. OF THE PHILIPPINES INTEGRATED SCHOOLYOUTH M 14 18.19
11 164 USON, KENNETH LA SALLE GREENHILLS - CORE TEAM JR M 16 17.40
12 119 GIBAGA, ALLAN JONES MANUEL A. ROXAS HS JR M 12 17.06
13 2537 BERCASIO, SEAN ADAMSON UNIV. JR M 12 15.35
14 902 RAMOS, NATHAN UNIV. OF THE PHILIPPINES INTEGRATED SCHOOLYOUTH M 15 13.82

2668 REPOLLO, JOMER BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR M 17 NR

DISCUS THROW - JUNIOR (WOMEN)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2260 RUBIAS, JERREMAY FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 16 30.93
2 2249 QUINTO, JANNA MARIE FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 18 29.03
3 2651 CREDO, APRIL MAE BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR F 17 25.76
4 2661 TUAZON, KATRINA BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR F 16 20.67
5 2450 HERERA, MARIA ELLAINE ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI COLLEGE TRACK & FIELDJR F 12 20.17
6 2656 MARIN, LYURA JOCE BULACAN STATE UNIV. SR F 17 20.08
7 2162 ALMENDRAS, DHOLLYCIAFE TUGATOG NAT'L. HS JR F 16 15.14
8 2874 GUTIERREZ, RANNIELLA ST. PAUL COLLEGE OF PASIG JR F 16 9.88

DISCUS THROW - YOUTH (BOYS)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2206 FLORES, TYRONNE EXEQUIEL DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 15 37.50
2 2774 GRAFIL, JAHN DOMINIC UNIV. OF THE EAST - MANILA YOUTH M 15 30.73
3 1109 BONGON, DAVID MICHEAL MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 15 28.94
4 2771 GADDAFI, STEVEN JOSEPH UNIV. OF THE EAST - MANILA YOUTH M 16 27.09
5 1010 DEL ROSARIO, CHRISTIAN RIZAL HS JR M 14 24.09
6 1228 QUIJALVO, JOHN KENNETH LRMS - TOJ ATHLETICS TEAM SR M 13 22.79
7 1249 BERNARDO, KERNEL ANGELO LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 14 22.60
8 3107 CANAYA, MARC NELSON LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 12 21.82
9 2207 INGRAM, ALBERT DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 13 21.60
10 1256 VIOLAGO, NICOLO ALFONSO LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 13 20.58
11 1254 BARCE, KYLE PATRICK LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 12 19.97
12 2766 ARIBAS, JOSE CARLO UNIV. OF THE EAST - MANILA YOUTH M 15 19.94
13 1000 SANTILLAN, JOHN LENSON RIZAL HS YOUTH M 14 19.27
14 1131 SIMBA, WENNIE MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 14 17.08
15 1011 MANLISWE, MARK RIZAL HS JR M 15 17.04
16 1132 TABLADA, R-DEE DARREN ITAAS ELEM. SCHL. - MAIN YOUTH M 10 15.59
17 2307 RAMIREZ, JADE KENZON KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 13 15.38
18 2304 GAYOL, RUZZEL KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 13 14.90
19 1265 MAMURIC, KENNETH ALEXIS LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 12 13.48
20 2157 ESPONILLA, JENIE TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH F 13 12.00

DISCUS THROW - YOUTH (GIRLS)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2289 DAYNAATA, DANIELLA KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH F 14 26.31
2 3115 PRING, MARY JOY LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 14 21.65
3 1196 LANDICHO, AMANDA JOY MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH F 14 21.53
4 1020 DE LEON, JEMALYN RIZAL HS JR F 14 19.54
5 1195 JUAREZ, MELISSE MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH F 15 16.46
6 2300 TOBIAS, LUISA KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH F 12 16.36
7 1239 PACATANG, ROCHEL MAE LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH F 15 14.85
8 1018 TAYAS, ALMIRA RIZAL HS JR F 14 14.83
9 1244 BERNARDINO, CAITLIN LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH F  14.60
10 1242 LEDESMA, ANGELU JOHANN LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH F 14 14.49
11 111 SAMBAJON, JIRAH CATE MANUEL A. ROXAS HS JR F 15 13.56
12 2705 OGATIS, CHINCHIN MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH F 14 13.03
13 2712 POTARLA, PAULA NICOLE DIOSDADO P. MACAPAGAL ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F 10 12.34
14 2692 0 MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH M  11.21
15 2724 MARQUEZ, MARIEL DIOSDADO P. MACAPAGAL ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F  10.24
16 1243 MABAZZA, GABRIELLE LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH F 14 7.35

1167 KAMIPANG, ABA ITAAS ELEM. SCHL. - MAIN YOUTH F  NR

HIGH JUMP - SENIOR (MEN)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2583 UBAS, JANRY FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR M  1.95 1
2 2834 DIONES, MARK HARRY JOSE RIZAL UNIV. SR M 21 1.90 2
3 2595 QUILO, KIETH MARJO FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR M  1.80 3
4 1284 MABUYAO, JOHNREY UNIV. OF PERPETUAL HELP DALTA SYSTEM SR M 19 1.80 4
5 2429 DELA PEÑA, ARISTEO ARELLANO UNIV. JR M 17 1.80 5
6 2594 TOLENTINO, ROLLY FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR M  1.70 6
7 2797 LIPATA, MAYNARD UNIV. OF THE EAST SR M 17 1.70 7
8 1427 MORENZO, JOHN REY ST. JOHN BAPTIST - DE LA SALLE SR M  1.70 8

2808 TUNGCUL, JAY-AR UNIV. OF THE EAST SR M 16 1.75
2577 DELOS SANTOS, MARK IAN FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR M  1.70
980 MATILING, MARK LESTER UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS SR M 18 1.70

2892 OBIENA, ERNEST JOHN PPVC SR M  1.70
1095 TANGPOS, MON WALTER UNIV. OF THE PHILS. - DILIMAN CAMPUS SR M 18 1.70
1281 CLAUDIO, THOM JASPER UNIV. OF PERPETUAL HELP DALTA SYSTEM SR M 19 1.70
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2675 DE MACUTA, JIHAN BULACAN STATE UNIV. SR M 22 1.65
2788 BALBUENA, TOMMY UNIV. OF THE EAST SR M 16 1.65
2848 ANCUNA, TONTON JOSE RIZAL UNIV. JR M 17 1.65
2864 VILLASFER, MARK ANTHONY JOSE RIZAL UNIV. SR M 16 1.55
2829 ATAM, MELMAR JOSE RIZAL UNIV. SR M 18 1.55
2484 BARROGAN, JERVO COLLEGE OF ST. BENILDE SR M 17 1.55
3213 MENESES, IAN CHRISTOPHER COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 17 1.55
2596 GADIAN REJOHN CLIFF FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR M  1.50
2496 MAGAYON, JOHN COLLEGE OF ST. BENILDE SR M 17 1.50
2666 JIMENEZ, NEIL KENNETH BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR M 17 NR
3276 BAUTISTA, JOHN BENEDICT BULACAN STATE UNIV. SR M 18 NR
2681 PALAFOX, JEFF BULACAN STATE UNIV. SR M 19 NR
2781 PINION, JOHN ROBERT UNIV. OF THE EAST - MANILA YOUTH M 12 NR
1430 CU-UNJIENG, TEO ST. JOHN BAPTIST - DE LA SALLE SR M  NR
3220 ECO, EMMANUEL COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 16 NR
1121 FLORES, GEORGE FILIP MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS JR M 18 NR
2908 NAVARRO, PAOLO SAN BEDA COLLEGE SR M  NR

HIGH JUMP - SENIOR (WOMEN)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2933 ATIENZA, NARCISA UNATTACHED SR F 99 1.65
2 2241 JANDA, ANGELICA FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR F 18 1.60
3 1052 YORAC, MARIANE AUDREY UNIV. OF THE PHILS. - DILIMAN CAMPUS SR F 17 1.55
3 13 LUZON, ELOIZA UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS SR F 18 1.55
6 1043 DELMORO, JOYCE-AN UNIV. OF THE PHILS. - DILIMAN CAMPUS SR F 18 1.50
7 2237 OMENA, JINNY ROSE FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR F 19 1.40
7 2240 JUANILLO, DAISYREY FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR F 18 1.40
9 1047 ARLE, JENELYN UNIV. OF THE PHILS. - DILIMAN CAMPUS SR F 17 1.35

2238 VINCO, KIRSTIE KAYE FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR F 19 1.55
1054 ALONGSAGAY, KAYLA RYA UNIV. OF THE PHILS. - DILIMAN CAMPUS SR F 16 1.35
2233 RACOMA, JEE-ANN FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR F 21 1.25
1460 HERNANDEZ, SHAIRA ST. JOHN BAPTIST - DE LA SALLE SR F  1.25
1037 LEGASPI, STEPHANIE MAXINE UNIV. OF THE PHILS. - DILIMAN CAMPUS SR F 18 1.20
1055 EVORA, JANNELA GIZETH UNIV. OF THE PHILS. - DILIMAN CAMPUS SR F 16 NR

HIGH JUMP - JUNIOR (MEN)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2226 CASAPAO, SHERWINSON DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM JR M 15 1.80
2 2221 CALDA, HOWARD LEE DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM JR M 16 1.70
2 2892 OBIENA, ERNEST JOHN PPVC SR M  1.70
4 1121 FLORES, GEORGE FILIP MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS JR M 18 1.70
5 2220 CANABAL, ALLAN DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM JR M 17 1.60
5 2149 MORENO, RONNIE TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 14 1.60

2794 GARAY, PETER JEFFREY UNIV. OF THE EAST SR M 18 1.50
2766 ARIBAS, JOSE CARLO UNIV. OF THE EAST - MANILA YOUTH M 15 1.50
2277 ESTRELLA, LOWEMAR MAPUA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY SR M 21 1.40
2222 CALAGUI, ANDRES DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 16 1.40
2229 VALENZUELA, ALDRIN DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM JR M 16 1.40
2797 LIPATA, MAYNARD UNIV. OF THE EAST SR M 17 1.40
2141 CALDONA, TOMMY TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 16 1.40
2154 LIMINIQUE, JULIUS TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 13 1.40
350 FALCUNIT, MARK ANDREW POTRERO NHS YOUTH M  1.30

HIGH JUMP - JUNIOR (WOMEN)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2254 LIGMAYO, JOSEFA FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 17 1.55
2 2258 VILLANUEVA, LYKA FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 17 1.50
3 2262 PARAGILE, JELLY DIANNE FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 16 1.50
4 2653 GRICALDA, JHUBYLYN BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR F 17 1.35
4 2447 DE CASTRO, CELESTINA ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI COLLEGE TRACK & FIELDYOUTH F 16 1.35
6 2446 BAYLON, TRACY ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI COLLEGE TRACK & FIELDJR F 13 1.20

2256 DEMILLO, MA. CRISABETH FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 17 NR
13 LUZON, ELOIZA UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS SR F 18 NR




